TTPSales@thermasys.com  262.554.8330  www.thermaltransfer.com158
A
c
c
e
S
s
o

Thermal Bypass Assembly
NOTE: Pressure drop shown is added to relief valve crack pressure for total pressure drop.
How to Order
Part Number
–
Consult factory for pricing and lead time
Thermal Bypass Assembly–
Pressure Setting
65 = Standard, 65 PSI
Optional pressure settings
available in 5 PSI increments,
up to 85 PSI.
Pressure Drop (Mobile DTE 26 OIL)
	 PART NUMBER	 SHIFT TEMPERATURE
	 65654	 100°F (38°C)
	 65655	 120°F (49°C)
	 65656	 140°F (60°C)
	 65657	 160°F (71°C)
Inlet Port Thru Tank Port
@ 100°F (38°C) (300 SUS)
Inlet Port Thru Cooler Port
@ 145°F (63°C) (110 SUS)
Inlet Port Over Integral Relief Valve
@ 170°F (77°C) (78 SUS)
PS
ID
FLOW (GPM)
INLET PORT THRU COOLER PORT @ 145 DEG F(63 DEG C) (110 SUS)
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
PS
ID
FLOW (GPM)
INLET PORT THRU TANK PORT @ 100 DEG F (38 DEG C) (300 SUS)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
PS
ID
FLOW (GPM)
*INLET PORT OVER INTEGRAL RELIEF VALVE @ 170 DEG F (77 DEG C ) (78SUS)
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
TTPSales@thermasys.com  262.554.8330  www.thermaltransfer.com166
A

96171	 Electronic Fan Control Kit
68790	 Replacement Control Only
How to Order
Part Number
This controller was designed to mount on the cooler without
requiring extensive wiring or plumbing. It provides accurate
temperature control by cycling the cooling fan(s) to maintain
desired oil temperature.
SENSOR WIRE WHITE
TEMPERATURE SENSOR
B-67699
INSTALL IN THIS ORDER:
HEX NUT
LOCKWASHER
FLATWASHER
RING TERMINAL
INSULATING WASHER
Wiring Diagrams
Electrical Schematic
NOTE: This switch should be fused to prevent damage if ground is lost.
A 30 Amp Fuse is required in the power supply.
If manual override switch is not used, insulate P3 Black and P7 Green individually.
TTPSales@thermasys.com  262.554.8330  www.thermaltransfer.com168
A
c
c
e
s
S
o
r
ie
s
Temperature Sensors
Normally Open (Closed on temperature rise)
*Switching temperature ranges from one (1) to six (6) °F.
Other temperature settings are available. Consult factory
for options. For DC applications, do NOT wire directly to
motor. (Relay needed.)
Contact Rating	 6 AMPS AT 120 VAC
		  4 AMPS AT 240 VAC
Voltage		�  0.1 to 240 volts AC or 12 VDC
8 AMPS, 24 VDC 4 AMPS
Pressure	 	 1,000 PSI operating
Material		  303 Stainless Steel Housing
140
120
All shipments FOB Racine, WI USA
How to Order
Part Number
–
Consult factory for pricing and lead time
Set Temperature
– Temperature Sensor
	 PART NUMBER	 SET TEMPERATURE (°F)
	 65769	 140
	 65769	 120
www.thermaltransfer.com  TTPSales@thermasys.com  262.554.8330 169
A
c
c
e
ss
o
r
ie
s